



County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0978 **Version:** 2
Type: Agenda Item **Status:** Approved
File created: 6/13/2008 **In control:** Board Of Supervisors
On agenda: 7/1/2008 **Final action:** 7/1/2008
Title: Interim General Services Director requesting authorization to sign the Board Change Order 1 to Agreement 584-C0899 with R. T. English Construction Company Inc. increasing the contract amount by \$13,591.84 and the contract term by ninety (90) days under the current authority of the Public Contract Code for the Cameron Park Courthouse ADR Modular Building - Sitework project.
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 584-C0899_RTEnglish_CO#1.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 7/1/2008 | 2 | Board Of Supervisors | Approved | Pass |

Interim General Services Director requesting authorization to sign the Board Change Order 1 to Agreement 584-C0899 with R. T. English Construction Company Inc. increasing the contract amount by \$13,591.84 and the contract term by ninety (90) days under the current authority of the Public Contract Code for the Cameron Park Courthouse ADR Modular Building - Sitework project.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

| | | |
|---------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| BUDGET SUMMARY: | | |
| Total Estimated Cost | | \$13,591.84 |
| | | |
| Funding | | |
| Budgeted | \$13,591.84 | |
| New Funding | \$ | |
| Savings | \$ | |
| Other | \$ | |
| Total Funding Available | \$ | |
| Change To Net County Cost | | \$13,591.84 |

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Funding is available within the current Capital Improvement Program budget for this project.

Background: The Board awarded the construction contract for the Cameron Park Courthouse ADR Modular Building Sitework project to R. T. English Construction Company Inc. in the amount of \$218,709.00 on January 29, 2008, Agenda item #7.

Reason for Recommendation: Key elements of Change Order order #1 include changing size and

number of conduits due to gate relocation. Additional paving and concrete work in parking and crosswalk area.

Action to be taken following Board approval: General Services will complete the administrative process of the Change Order.

Contact: Richard Collier, Capital Programs Manager

Concurrences: